320069

OP \$65,00 23

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SenDx Medical, Inc.		02/10/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCDX, Inc.		
Street Address:	3985 Sorrento Valley Boulevard		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320069	ACCUMETRICS
Registration Number:	2300523	ULTEGRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)324-7000

Email: SV-Trademark@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road Address Line 2: Harold J. Milstein

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39890-3000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold J. Milstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks pg 1 of 2#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks pg 2 of 2#page1.tif

REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0725

TRADEMARK

900004931

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of February 10, 2003, by SenDx Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to ACCDX, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, has used, is using, or has a bona fide intent to use to the extent transferrable, and is the owner of, the trademarks, service marks, and federal registrations therefor, as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring a division of the business of the Assignor and is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 17, 2003 between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), Assignee is acquiring from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of the Marks, and Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the registrations of the Marks as the property of Assignee and to issue all future registrations for the Marks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date first written above.

SenDx Medical, Inc.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0726

ACCUMETRICS LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Accumetrics Trademark Registration No. 2,320,069

Ultegra Trademark Registration No. 2,300,523

RECORDED: 02/03/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0727